
Day	 Date	 Opponent	 SITE	T elevision	Ti me
Wed.	N ov. 2	 Bellarmine (Exhibition)	 Fifth Third Arena	 BEARCATS TV	T BA 

naismith memorial hall of fame tip-off
Fri.	N ov. 11	 1-Brown	 Fifth Third Arena	E SPN3	T BA
Mon.	N ov. 14	 1-Albany	 Fifth Third Arena	E SPNU	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Nov. 19	 2-Rhode Island	 Uncasville, Conn. 	 ESPN3	 3 p.m.
Sun.	 Nov. 20	 2-Championship Game: vs. Duke or Penn State	 Uncasville, Conn. 	 ESPN2	 1 p.m.
Sun.	 Nov. 20	 2-Third-Place Game: vs. Duke or Penn State	 Uncasville, Conn.	 ESPN	 3:30 p.m.

Wed.	N ov. 23	 Samford	 Fifth Third Arena	E SPN3	T BA
Sat	N ov. 26	L ipscomb	 Fifth Third Arena	E SPN3	T BA
Thurs.	 Dec. 1	 at Iowa State	 Ames, Iowa	 ESPN	 9 p.m.
Sun.	 Dec. 4	 Bowling Green	 Fifth Third Arena	E SPNU	 8 p.m.
Sat.	 Dec. 10	 at Butler	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 FS1	 4:30 p.m.
Tues.	 Dec. 13	T exas Southern	 Fifth Third Arena	E SPN3	T BA
Sat.	 Dec. 17	 Fairleigh Dickinson	 Fifth Third Arena	E SPN3	T BA
Thurs.	 Dec. 22	M arshall	 Fifth Third Arena	 CBS Sports Network	 7 p.m.
Wed.	 Dec. 28	 at Temple •	 Philadelphia, Pa.	 ESPNU	 9 p.m.
Sun.	 Jan. 1	T ulane •	 Fifth Third Arena	 CBS Sports Network	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Jan. 7	 at Houston •	 Houston, Texas	 ESPNU	 9 p.m.
Thurs.	 Jan. 12	 SMU	•	 Fifth Third Arena	E SPN/ESPN2	 9 p.m.
Sun.	 Jan. 15	 at East Carolina •	 Greenville, N.C.	 CBS Sports Network	 4 p.m.
Wed.	 Jan. 18	T emple •	 Fifth Third Arena	 CBS Sports Network	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Jan. 21	 at Tulane •	 New Orleans, La.	 CBS Sports Network	 4 p.m.
Thurs.	 Jan. 26	 3-Xavier 	 Fifth Third Arena	E SPN2	 7 p.m.
Sun.	 Jan. 29	 USF •	 Fifth Third Arena	 CBS Sports Network	 4 p.m.
Wed.	 Feb. 1	 at Tulsa •	 Tulsa, Okla.	 CBS Sports Network	 9 p.m.
Sat.	 Feb. 4	 UConn •	 Fifth Third Arena	E SPN/ESPN2	T BA
Wed.	 Feb. 8	 UCF •	 Fifth Third Arena	E SPNU	 9 p.m.
Sun.	 Feb. 12	 at SMU •	 Dallas, Texas	 ESPN	 4 p.m.
Wed.	 Feb. 15	 at USF •	 Tampa, Fla.	 ESPNU	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Feb. 18	T ulsa •	 Fifth Third Arena	E SPNU	 12 p.m.
Thurs.	 Feb. 23	M emphis •	 Fifth Third Arena	E SPN/ESPN2	 7 p.m.
Sun.	 Feb. 26	 at UCF •	 Orlando, Fla.	 CBS Sports Network	 3 p.m.
Thurs.	M ar. 2	H ouston •	 Fifth Third Arena	E SPN/ESPN2	 7 p.m.
Sun.	 Mar. 5	 at UConn •	 Storrs, Conn.	 CBS	 12 p.m.

AMERICAN CHAMPIONSHIP
	 Mar. 9-12	 4-TBA	 Hartford, Conn.	 ESPN Networks	 TBA

ncaa CHAMPIONSHIP
	 Mar. 14-15	 5-First Four	 Dayton, Ohio	 Turner	 TBA
	 Mar. 16-19	 6-First & Second Rounds	 TBA	 CBS/Turner	 TBA
	 Mar. 23-26	 7-Regional Semifinals & Finals	 TBA	 CBS/Turner	 TBA
	 Apr. 1 & 3	 8-Final Four & Championship	 Phoenix, Ariz.	 CBS/Turner	 TBA	

Notes: All times listed are Eastern. Home games are in boldface. (•) - Denotes American Athletic Conference game.
Key: FS1 - Fox Sports 1; ESPN/ESPN2 - Game will be televised by either ESPN or ESPN2 with decision made one week prior. 
1-Naismith Memorial Hall of Fame Tip-Off (campus sites); 2-Naismith Memorial Hall of Fame Tip-Off (Mohegan Sun); 3-Skyline Chili Crosstown Shootout; 4-American Championship (XL Center);  
5-NCAA Championship First Four site: Dayton, Ohio (University of Dayton Arena); 6-NCAA Championship First and Second Round sites: Buffalo, N.Y. (First Niagara Center),  
Milwaukee, Wisc. (BMO Harris Bradley Center), Orlando, Fla. (Amway Center), Salt Lake City, Utah (Vivint Smart Home Arena), Greensboro, N.C. (Greensboro Coliseum),  
Indianapolis, Ind. (Bankers Life Fieldhouse), Tulsa, Okla. (BOK Center), Sacramento, Calif. (Entertainment and Sports Center). 7-NCAA Championship Regional sites: Kansas City, Kan. (Sprint Center),  
San Jose, Calif. (SAP Center), Memphis, Tenn. (FedExForum), New York, N.Y. (Madison Square Garden); 8-NCAA Championship Final Four site: Phoenix, Ariz. (University of Phoenix Stadium). 
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